Shares Shares held held

beneficially beneficially immediately immediately
held held following following

Name of Director at present at present Admission* Admission*

Saad Hammad nil n/a 227,272 0.10%
Andrew Knuckey 223,125 0.3% 223,125 0.10%
Simon Laffin nil n/a 227,272 0.10%
David Longbottom 12,500 n/a 26,760 0.01%
Charlie Scott 12,500 n/a 12,500 0.01%
Alan Smith 22,500 n/a 22,500 0.01%

* Assuming no take up under the Open Offer

Significant trends

Annex XXII
(Annex I) B.4a

Annex XXII
(Annex I) B.5

Group structure

Notifiable
interests

Annex XXII
(Annex I) B.6

6

As at 18 February 2014, being the latest practicable date prior to the
publication of this document, in addition to those persons described above,
the Company is aware of the following persons who will be interested,
directly or indirectly, in three per cent. or more of the issued share capital of
the Company immediately following the proposals described in this
document:

Number of Per cent.
Existing of issued

Ordinary Ordinary
Shares Shares

Number of Per cent. held held
Existing of Existing immediately immediately

Ordinary Ordinary following following
Shareholder Shares held Shares held Admission* Admission*

The Plimsoll Line Limited 10,925,847 14.54 10,925,847 5.04
Aberforth Partners LLP 8,222,756 10.94 18,223,169 8.41
Quantum Partners LP 7,066,200 9.40 14,835,200 6.85
Artemis Investment
Management LLP 6,000,000 7.98 13,297,125 6.14
Standard Life
Investments Ltd 5,842,015 7.77 12,947,001 5.98
The Wellcome Trust 3,228,400 4.96 7,154,740 3.30
Polar Capital Partners 3,248,850 4.32 3,248,850 1.50

* Assuming no take up under the Open Offer

The Company’s major shareholders do not have different voting rights.

There are no controlling interests in the Company.

B.7 The selected financial information set out below has been extracted without
material adjustment from the audited reports and accounts of the Group
prepared under IFRS for the years ended 31 March 2011, 31 March 2012
and 31 March 2013, and from the unaudited half-year accounts for each of
the six months ended 30 September 2012 and 30 September 2013.

H1 H1 2011/12
2013/14 2012/13 2012/13 (restated) 2010/11

£m £m £m £m £m

Group revenue 351.1 340.8 614.3 615.3 595.5

[…]

a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not and will not represent the Group’s actual financial position
or results.

The pro-forma financial information is based on the consolidated net assets of the Group as at
30 September 2013 and has been prepared on the basis that the exchange of the London Gatwick slots
with easyJet (being the subject of the circular to shareholders dated 17 July 2013) and the settlement of
the Firm Placing and Placing and Open Offer took place on that date. The pro-forma financial information
takes no account of the results of the Group for the period subsequent to 30 September 2013, or for any
other changes in its financial position in that period.

114

Pro-forma Statement of Consolidated Net Assets
at 30 September 2013   Adjustments:

   Net proceeds of   Estimated Net   Pro-forma

Consolidated   the exchange   Proceeds of   Consolidated Net

Net Assets of   of London   the Firm   Assets of the

the Group as at   Gatwick   Placing and   Group as at

30 September   slots with   Placing and   30 September

2013(38)   easyJet(39)   Open Offer(40)   2013(41)

(£m)   (£m)   (£m)   (£m)

Non-current assets
Intangible assets 13.7   (8.5)   –   5.2
Property, plant and equipment 156.1   –   –   156.1
Interests in joint ventures 13.2   –   –   13.2
Other non-current assets 39.8   –   –   39.8
Restricted cash(42) 5.6   –   –   5.6
Deferred tax asset 4.4   0.1   –   4.5

––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––
232.8   (8.4)   –   224.4

––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––
Current assets
Inventories 6.6   –   –   6.6
Trade and other receivables 89.9   11.6   –   101.5
Cash and cash equivalents(42) 19.1   –   150.0   169.1
Restricted cash(42) 39.5   –   –   39.5
Derivative financial instruments 0.4   –   –   0.4

––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––
155.5   11.6   150.0   317.1

––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––
Total assets 388.3   3.2   150.0   541.5

––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (99.3)   –   –   (99.3)
Deferred income (55.8)   7.5   –   (48.3)
Borrowings(42) (12.5)   –   –   (12.5)
Provisions (38.6)   –   –   (38.6)
Derivative financial instruments (8.3)   –   –   (8.3)

––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––
(214.5)   7.5   –   (207.0)

––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings(42) (85.7)   –   –   (85.7)
Deferred tax liabilities (0.9)   0.9   –   –
Provisions (26.3)   –   –   (26.3)
Deferred income (10.2)   –   –   (10.2)
Derivative financial instruments (0.1)   –   –   (0.1)

––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––
(123.2)   0.9   –   (122.3)

––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––
Total liabilities (337.7)   8.4   –   (329.3)

––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Net assets 50.6   11.6   150.0   212.2
––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

(38)   The consolidated net assets position of the Group as at 30 September 2013 has been extracted without material adjustment
from the unaudited accounts for that period.

(39)   On 2 August 2013, Flybe’s shareholders approved the exchange of all of the slots it then held at London Gatwick with easyJet
for gross proceeds of £20.0 million, with £7.5 million (£6.6 million net of expenses) being received that day, £10.0 million in

[…]

7.   Directors and Others’ Interests
7.1   Details of the Directors and the Senior Management and their functions in the Group are set out in

section 6 of Part 3 of this document. The business address of each of the Directors and the Senior
Management is at Jack Walker House, Exeter International Airport, Exeter EX5 2HL.

7.2   The interests of the Directors, the Senior Management and persons connected with them (within the
meaning of section 252 of the CA 2006) in the issued share capital of the Company (all of which are
beneficial) as at 18 February 2014 (being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this
document) and as they will be immediately following Admission are as follows:

Immediately following

As at 18 February 2014 Admission

   Number   Percentage   Number of   Percentage

   of Ordinary   of voting   Ordinary   of voting

   Shares   rights   Shares*   rights*

   Simon Laffin   nil   n/a   227,272   0.10%
   Saad Hammad   nil   n/a   227,272   0.10%
   Andrew Knuckey   223,125   0.3%   223,125   0.10%
   Charlie Scott   12,500   n/a   12,500   0.01%
   Alan Smith   22,500   n/a   22,500   0.01%
   David Longbottom   12,500   n/a   26,760   0.01%
   Paul Simmons   nil   n/a   nil   n/a
   John Palmer   37,500   n/a   37,500   0.02%
   Simon Charles   75,000   0.1%   75,000   0.03%
   Chris Simpson   224,125   0.3%   224,125   0.10%
   Matt Bennett   nil   n/a   nil   n/a
   Matt Linsey   nil   n/a   nil   n/a

*Assuming no take up under the Open Offer

Details of options and awards over Ordinary Shares granted pursuant to the Share Schemes which
are held by the Directors and the Senior Management as at the date of this document are set out
below:

   Exercise